

## **Register of Cobar Shire Council's**

## **PLANNING AGREEMENTS**

As required by Clause 25F of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Regulation 2000

Description of Planning Agreement	Date Planning Agreement was entered into	Name of all participating Parties	Land to which the Planning Agreement applies
This Voluntary Planning Agreement (VPA) outlines development contributions (Community Fund & Road Contribution) in association with an approved Mining Project.	10 April 2013	Cobar Shire Council (Council) Hera Resources Pty Ltd (Developer) YTC Resources Pty Ltd (Guarantor)	Western Lands Lease 2455 Lot 664 in DP 761702 Also known as "The Peak"  Parish of Roset County of Mouramba

Planning Agreements Register T5-15